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Restaurant Manager/Prabhakaran Nair/Diploma - HMC/sunilkumarthaleekkara@gmail.com/9446688684

Sous Chef South Indian Special/Arunachalam/Diploma - HM/Vijay.aruna5555@gmail.com/7824953699

Service/Daniel Lourdhusamy/Diploma - HM/dwyanedaniel95@gmail.com/8939552318

Cook, Gelato Maker/Kunasekaran/B.Sc. - HHA/kvk1499@gmail.com/9488157196

Commi-1/Mohan/B.Sc. - HM/Yoganantham92@gmail.com/9171026366

Waiter/Savariyar/Diploma - HM/kennadymary@rediffmail.com/7538876211

HR Executive/ Marketing Exe/Sonai/MBA (HR & Marketing)/vadivel43@gmail.com/8124932639

HK/Reji/Diploma - HM/Rojermathewmathew@gmail.com/9677052708

Caption & Waiter/Ramasamy/B.Sc. - CSHM/muraleekgm@gmail.com/9944594569

Room Attendant/Lal/B.Sc - THM /Kichubinu94@gmail.com/7902545497

Assistant/Madhappan/B.Sc - HMCS /vinithmathappan1997@gmail.com/8608197424

Team Member/NOE/Plus Two/lalhmangaihzaui6@gmail.com/9113541903

Captain/Vijayan/B.Sc. (C.S), DHM/arvin699@gmail.com/9003505610

Commi/Rajendran/Diploma - HMCS/hariesh2rajendran@gmail.com/9965162121

Butler/Ramachandran/BBA/Venkatesh20@live.com/7339125050

Civil Department/S.B. Dinesh Kaarthik/D.Civil/sbdineshkaarthik@gmail.com/8148161505

Waiters, Room Attendant/Ramanan/B.Sc/reshma.r433@gmail.com/7902489355

Store Keeper/Jamal/BHM/Samilsaki@gmail.com/9489119780

Operations Assistant/Bhise/MBA/ganeshbhise15291@gmail.com/9420898804

Staff Nurse/Mathiyalagan/GNM/jami431@yahoo.com/9840198906

Manager Level/Kaushik/BSC - H&HA/kaushik19.srm@gmail.com/7010012676

Kitchen Helper/Vasudevan.S/Diplama - HM/vasudevanmay999@gmail.com/7708975257

Head Waiter, Waiter/Joy Nirmal Raj/HM/joymahe2005@gmail.com/9976886897

Store Keeper/ Accounts/Nazeer Ahmed/MBA/sallunattam@gmail.com/9840523001

Food & Beverage Manager/Rajan Babu/B.Sc - HM/rajesh676@yahoo.com/553243040

Cabin Steward/Murugesan /B.Sc - HMCS /sedhupandi25@gmail.com/9600853284

Executive Housekeeper/Arasu/B.Sc - CSHM/thiru786@yahoo.co.in/9080812140

Bakery Chef/Khan/B.Sc - HM/jamalian001@gmail.com/8940724003

Captain/K. Kuppusamy/Diploma - HMCS/saravanaraj1702@gmail.com/9789406348

Bartender/Periyasamy/Diploma - HM/srisasi200@yahoo.com/9629759082

Commi 2/Manikandan.M/B.Sc. - HM/Vasanthmotel@gmail.com/9578931749

Commi Cook/Vuyala/Diploma - FP/vuyyala.2011@gmail.com/8897259618

Bartender / Store Keeper/Murugan/Diploma - HM, Diploma - BM/kumarm814@gmail.com/9791005013

HK Supervisor /Kumar/M.Sc - HA/cmsanthoshkmr@gmail.com/9894142493

HK Steward/Gopalakrishnan/Plus Two/rathna092@gmail.com/9688219843

Bar & Restaurant/Daniel/Diploma - HM/dwyanedaniel95@gmail.com/8939552318

HR Asst. & GRA/Kanagajothi. G/MBA (HR Marketing)/nandhujothi1921@gmail.com/7339257214

Team Leader/Rana/B.Sc - HM/Ankush.rana9@gmail.com/96597116599

Room Attendant/Elavarasan/B.Sc - HM/Velavane3@gmail.com/9944660244

C.D.P/Kashyap/B.Sc. - HHA /kashyup.gaurav@gmail.com/8894193122

House Keeping/Reji/Diploma - HMCS/rojermathewmathew@gmail.con/9677052708

Cook/Selvaraj/Diploma - FP/mailme_gugaa@rediffmail.com/9944317460

Commie 1 / 2/Gurusamy/B.Sc - CSHM/aravinthan.gm@gmail.com/9994467330

Assistant Waiter/Shewalkar/BA - HM/vimanyu.s@gmail.com/9970844725

HR Executive/Arumugam/MBA (HR & Marketing)/kblackberry85@gmail.com/9865660646

HK Supervisor, Executive/Sakkarai/BHM/sivarnd@gmail.com/7200588312

Bartender / Supervisor/Masilamani Gunasekaran/Diploma - HM/mgraja90@yahoo.com/8939708841

FO Associate/Manigandan/Diploma - HM & AM /manigandan6631@gmail.com/9894236631

Front Office/Thapa/B.Com/Sharmilat33@gmail.com/9846157753

Waiter/Gonsalves/B.Sc - HM/amith.gonsalves1@gmail.com/9591659367

FO Manager/Sarangapani/MBA (HRM)/sdk8084@gmail.com/8056611607

CDP/Selvam/Craftsman Food Production Course/kumarsvellore@gmail.com/9597305082

The Harder the life, the stronger 

you’ll become. The Stronger you 

become the easier the life 

will be. 



April 2021  
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A Welbilt Brand MERRYCHEF MANITOWOC
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QUALITY KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS
All types of Commercial Kitchen Equipments Manufacturer
«Hotels   Restaurants   Hostels   Industrial Canteens Centralised kitchen« «« «

The Destination for Complete Kitchen Solutions 
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Radisson Blu Hotel                                                                    Fre/Exp            7299042550            Chennai

Chenneys Gateway Hotel                                                          Fre/Exp             9944852293            Salem

Clark INN Hotel Group              Commi / Executive Chef          Fre/Exp             6364330008           Karnataka

ITC Fortune Murali Park Hotel Commi - (South Indian Cook)   Fre/Exp              9705084705           Vijayawada       

TCMPF Limited                       Cook - South Indian                  Fre/Exp             7395927202            Chennai

Tuskers Hill by Poppys           Commi- (i) & (ii) - South Indian      Fre/Exp            8093866999             Anaikatti

CJ Pallazzio Hotel                                                                     Fre/Exp            7094463502            Salem

OLA FOODS                           Team Member                           Fre/Exp           8867615359             Bangalore

AMRO Kings Ltd                                                                       Fre/Exp           7904308768              Chennai

Kalyan Residency                     Tandoori-Commi-(i)                 Fre/Exp            9390020191              Tirupathi

Parkway                                                                                    Fre/Exp           9561083046               Kochi

Hinterland Resort                                                                      Fre/Exp          7708805558                Hosur

Grand Palace Hotel                                                                  Fre/Exp          9740810360               Yercaud

Bluedine Seafood Restaurant         Indian - Cook                       Fre/Exp          9994438788                Vellore

Ola Foods                                    Kitchen Staff                        Fre/Exp          6364167159               Chennai

VYNA Hillock Resort                                                                Fre/Exp          9747741479               Chennai

Sri Murugan Restaurant             Cook-Tandoor                       Fre/Exp          9487474167             Rajapalayam

Shaan's Café                             Shawarma grill Etc                Fre/Exp          9597100425               Theni

Salem RR                                                                                 Fre/Exp          6383364766               Chennai

Luxury Hotel                                                                             Fre/Exp           9446925462              Munnar

Ustad Hotel                                                                              Fre/Exp           9600150077              Chennai

TGI Star Holiday Resort         Commi - (I) & (III) - Kitchen       Fre/Exp          9655249200              Yercaud

Le Royal Park                                                                          Fre/Exp          9952527812             Pondicherry

The Quorum Hotel                     Indian                                    Fre/Exp          9886577795              Mysore

Dark Kitchen                             South Indian Cook                 Fre/Exp           9150463426             Chennai

Paradise Food Court Pvt Ltd.     Full timers                              Fre/Exp           7838227622             Bangalore

Sivaraj Holidays                     Commi - (iii) - South Indian       Fre/Exp           8489923299             Salem

Multicuisine Restaurant                                                           Fre/Exp          6369140876              Tirunelveli

Vivera Grande                         Executive Chef                        Fre/Exp           7402840201            Dindigul

Hopper's Bar & Kitchen                                                           Fre/Exp           9789634231            Pondicherry

Chennai City Centre

CDP / DCDP (Tandoor, 
South Indian, Chinese)

CDP/Commi- (I) & (II) - 
(Indian Curry / Chinese / 

Tandoor)

CDP - (Chinese) Commis - (i) - 
Tandoor / Indian)

Chef / Commi / Chef De 
Partie

CDP & Commi - Indian / 
Conti / Chinese / Tandoor / 

Bakery)

CDP & Commi - I (South 
Indian / Indian / Tandoor)

Commi-i & ii- (South Indian / 
Tandoor / Chinese)

Commi - (i), (ii), (iii) - (Indian / 
S.Indian / Tandoor / Bakery)

Cook - (South Indian / 
Chinese / Tandoor / 

Indian)

Commi-I (Indian Cook & 
Tandoor Cook)

Parotta Master / Juice 
Maker

CDP - Indian / Chinese / 
Conti

Commi - (i) - Continental / 
BBQ & Pantry)

Chinese - DCDP / Commi - I 
(Indian / Conti & Tandoor)

Brod Bakery                                    Bakers                          Fre/Exp              9791439742            Chennai

Ramyas Hotel                         Commi - (i, ii & iii)                 Fre/Exp              6382553865            Trichy

Amil Hotel                                                                            Fre/Exp              9840333100          Rajapalayam

Sparsa                                                                                  Fre/Exp             6383155353            Yercaud

Hotel Shelter                             Commi - Pantry                   Fre/Exp            9566041610             Chennai

Le Chateau Hotel                                                                   Fre/Exp           9788440307            Pondicherry

The Park Hotel                                                                       Fre/Exp          9949946046           Visakhapatnam

Tamara                                                                                   Fre/Exp          7094477304             Kodaikanal

ITC Hotel                                                                               Fre/Exp           9347744712             Chennai

Lemon Tree Hotel                                                                 Fre/Exp           8825789062             Coimbatore

Prince Tower                           Cooks                                    Fre/Exp          9750099333           Mayiladuthurai

Smoke Hub Barbeque                                                           Fre/Exp          9176433352             Chennai

Revostay Hotels & Resorts     Commi - (i) - (South Indian)      Fre/Exp          7358704295             Kodaikanal

VriddhachalamMathi's Bakery Kitchen          Bakery & Confectionery          Fre/Exp          9080181503            

Citrus Hotel Gulbarga            Commi - (ii) - Tandoor            Fre/Exp           9606070801              Karnataka

Aadharsh Hamilton Hotel                                                     Fre/Exp           7619564026              Bengaluru

Brook Resort & Spa                                                              Fre/Exp          9944149185               Yercaud

Head Chef / Commi - (North 
India / Pantry)

Commi - (iii) (South Indian 
Cook)

Commi - I (Indian Cook / 
Chinese & Conti Cook)

Chef - Commi - (South 
Indian / Chinese / Conti)

Commi - 1 & 3 (South 
Indian Cook)

Commi - 1 - (Tandoor Chef / 
South Indian & DCDPN)

South Indian - Kitchen 
Associate

Commi - I (Indian Cook & 
Tandoor Cook)

Commi - I (South Indian 
Cook)

Commi - (iii) - South Indian / 
Chinese / Indian

Massage the skin with iced yoghurt and sprinkle some sugar 

along with it. Now take orange halves and scrub gently until 

the granules melt. Wash the face with iced water and see the 

difference.
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Considered one of the greatest man-

made structures in the world, the 

Great Wall of China stretches over 

13,000 miles. Receiving 10 million 

tourists every year, it is beneficial to 

know the best time to visit. Autumn is 

arguably the prettiest season in 

which to arrive, but unfortunately, it 

is still the peak time for tourism. 

Surprisingly, June is best if you’re 

hoping to avoid the crowds, 

especially if you want to visit when it 

isn’t snowing.

Explore one of the most 
i m p o r ta nt  s u r v i va l s  o f  
p r e h i s t o r i c  E n g l a n d .  
Stonehenge’s  rough-cut  
stones, arranged in two 
concentric circles have been 
captivating travelers for 
decades. which gives travelers 
access to the exclusive inner 
circle – a rare opportunity 
most visitors miss!

R. Meena Bai & S. Janani

THE GREAT WALL OF CHINA

STONEHENGE - UNITED KINGDOM

TOBELT

FLOURAM

TRROMMEEETH

LIMBOE

IGHH HACRI

SETYFA INP

ENISEO

REFICAIP

TREATL



April 2021  

EXP EXPCONTACT CONTACTPLACE PLACE

JOB OF THE MONTH  - FRONT OFFICE JOB OF THE MONTH  - F&B SERVICE

HOTEL NAME HOTEL NAMEPOSITION POSITION

Great Mount Resort           Front Office Associate       Fre/Exp        9489046010         Pollachi

Shelter Hotel                      Front Office Asst.              Fre/Exp        9566041610         Chennai

Clark INN Hotel                GroupFO Asst./FO Exec.   Fre/Exp         6364330008         Karnataka

                                            FO Asst./FO Exec.          Fre/Exp         7619101074         Bengaluru

Hotel Central Park              FO Exec. (F)                    Fre/Exp         9393660774        Hyderabad

Hotel Lions India                 Front Desk                       Fre/Exp         7200000321        Chennai

TS Royal Grand Hotel         FO Asst./FO Exec.           Fre/Exp        9148586363        Bengaluru

                                            Front Office Asst.              Fre/Exp       7200255666      

Hinterland Resort              Front Office Associates       Fre/Exp       7708805558          Hosur

VYNA Hillock Resort          GRA (Female) / FOA          Fre/Exp       9747741479         Chennai

RamanathapuramGolden Residency             Receptionist                       Fre/Exp       8973066644        

Ampa SkywalkPVR Limited                       Billing Tickets                    Fre/Exp       6380818828        

PVR Cinemas                     ESP                                  Fre/Exp       6380818828         Chennai

Luxury Hotel                       Front Office - GSA            Fre/Exp       9446925462         Munnar

Mango Hills by Poppys     Front Office Associates      Fre/Exp       9865778008         Pondicherry

Rivido Hotels                      F/O Associate/FOS           Fre/Exp       9986153501         Bengaluru

Coral Beach Resorts            Front Office Exec.           Fre/Exp        9444333333       Mahabalipuram

TGI Star Holiday Resort     Front Office Associate       Fre/Exp        9655249200         Yercaud

Le Royal Park                                                               Fre/Exp        9952527812       Pondicherry

Lotus Hotel & Apartments      Front Office Asst.              Fre/Exp        7338821852          Chennai

MGM Vailankanni              Front Office Asst./GRE       Fre/Exp        9940662772       Vailankanni

V7 Hotel                             Front Office Executive.      Fre/Exp         8056711777         Chennai

                                           FO Associate/FOE            Fre/Exp        9963338456        Hyderabad

Accord Puducherry             FO Associate (F)              Fre/Exp        9698665130        Pondicherry

Sandesh the Prince            Front Office Associate      Fre/Exp        9025915532          Mysore

Front Office Executive.     Fre/Exp        9884050575                                                   

Kay-Em Spectra                                                          Fre/Exp        9790777276           Chennai

Prince Tower                       FO - GSA (M/F)               Fre/Exp        9750099333        Mayiladuthurai

Citrus Hotel Gulbarga        Front Office-GSS             Fre/Exp         9606070801         Karnataka

 Help Desk Executive - (F)      Grand Hyatt Kochi            Fre/Exp         8495913353            Kochi

Brook Resort & Spa           Front Office Asst.             Fre/Exp          9944149185         Yercaud

Bhaginig Icon Boutique 
Hotel

Right Choice Group 
of Hotels

Rameswaram / 
Madurai

Asst. FO-Manager/
FO Asst. / GRE

Radisson Hyderabad 
Hitec City

Casuarina Bay Beach 
Resort

Kovalam-
Chennai

Front Office Executive/
Bell Boy/GSA

Junior kupanna                                                    Fre/Exp     9094193102      Chennai

Atlanta Park                       Stewards                   Fre/Exp     9884000833      Chennai

Rangalayaroyal                  Captain                     Fre/Exp     7094481802      Vellore

Shelter Hotel                       Bartender                 Fre/Exp     9566041610      Chennai

                                          F&B Steward             Fre/Exp      9884588088      Chennai

Klase Hotels-Guindy                                           Fre/Exp       6374996894     Chennai

Fre/Exp       9944852293       Salem                                                                            

Clark INN Hotel Group                                         Fre/Exp       6364330008    Karnataka

                                       GSA / OJT                   Fre/Exp        9705084705  Vijayawada

Hotel Minerva Grand                                          Fre/Exp        9959983848  Hyderabad

Hotel Central Park           F&B Captain               Fre/Exp       9393660774   Hyderabad

Tuskers Hill by Poppys                                         Fre/Exp        8093866999    Anaikatti

Hotel Lions India            Bartender / Captain      Fre/Exp       7200000321     Chennai

Resto Bar                     Captain / Waiter / KST     Fre/Exp      9962346676      Chennai

Rowan Tree By Poppys        Captain / Steward        Fre/Exp     8098366999    Kodaikanal

Amro Kings Ltd                                                    Fre/Exp      7904308768     Chennai

Parkway                       Sr. Steward / Steward     Fre/Exp      9561083046       Kochi

Bison Woods                                                       Fre/Exp       8489909902    Chennai

Hinterland Resort             Waiter                        Fre/Exp       7708805558      Hosur

Palmyra Hotels             F&B Hostess/Steward    Fre/Exp       8098651303    Tirunelveli

VYNA Hillock Resort        Stewards                    Fre/Exp      9747741479      Chennai

PVR LtdServing               Customers                  Fre/Exp      6380818828

Salem RR                       Captain/Steward           Fre/Exp     6383364766     Chennai

Luxury Hotel                   Steward                        Fre/Exp      9446925462      Munnar

                                                                             Fre/Exp      9047064242       Palani

Mango Hills by Poppys Pondicherry    Captain/Steward          Fre/Exp      9865778008  

Murukku Meesai Mess    Captain/Sr.Steward      Fre/Exp      9884882200     Chennai

TGI Star Holiday Resort        F&B Steward              Fre/Exp      9655249200     Yercaud

PondicherryLe Royal Park               Captain/Bar Man            Fre/Exp      9952527812   

Glyngarth Resort           F&B Associate               Fre/Exp       8056889646        Ooty

Dark Kitchen                    Captain                       Fre/Exp       9150463426     Chennai

                                        Part Timers                 Fre/Exp       7838227622    Bangalore

Hotel Centre Point                                              Fre/Exp       7358134555    Chennai

Sivaraj Holidays                                                 Fre/Exp        8489923299      Salem

Captain/Waiters/
Hostess

Bungalow Hotel & 
Resort

Bartender (with Global Cocktail 
knowledge./Sr. Bar steward/

Banquet Exec)

Chenneys Gateway 
Hotel

Bar Stewards / Room 
Attendant

F&B Service Steward / 
Captain

ITC Fortune Murali 
Park Hotel

Bar Captains / Bar 
Stewards

F&B Captain / F&B 
Steward

Food & Beravages 
Manager

F&B Captain / Event 
Coordinator

Ampa 
Skywalk

Ganpat Grand
Restaurant 

Captain/Steward/
Sr.Waiter

Paradise Food Court Pvt Ltd.

F&B Service-GSA/F&B 
Room Service

F&B Steward / 
Trainee Steward

Teacher: “What do you call a person who keeps on 

                  talking even when people are no longer interested ?”

Student: “A Teacher.”
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INDIA INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL MART

Chennai hosts
India International Travel Mart 2021
India's Premier Travel and Tourism Exhibition

Date: 31 March-1 April 2021
Venue: ITC Grand Chola, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai
Timing: 1100 hrs  1730 hrs

See the Country, Travel the World!
Adding value to the recovery of the tourism industry
Domestic Tourism to aid recovery…

As the tourism world slowly gets on recovery mode, we are pleased to announce our first event of the Calendar in Chennai. The pandemic has affected the tourism industry 
hugely and as the industry attempts to get back into business mode, we are happy to add value to the recovery of the tourism industry.

thSphere Travelmedia & Exhibitions is pleased to announce the conclusion of 127  edition of its 'India International Travel Mart', held from 31 March  1 April 2021 at ITC Grand 
Chola, Chennai. With this year's edition of 'IITM' in Chennai, Sphere Travelmedia & Exhibitions completes twenty-two years of providing the travel industry and discerning 
buyers from the travel  trade and corporate sector an opportunity and a consistent platform to add value to their businesses.

'India International Travel Mart' will showcase a variety of destinations from different spheres such as pilgrimages, adventures, culture & heritage, beaches, hills and much 
more. The event had over 70 participants from over 15 Indian states & representation from Italy. The participants include Travel Agents & Tour Operators, DMC, Hotels & 
Resorts, National Tourist Organizations, state tourism boards, hotel guest amenities etc.

The event was inaugurated by Mr. Shahul Hameed, Chairman, TAAI - South India Chapter, Mr. Seetharam Subramaniam, President, SKAL  Chennai & Mr. Saravanan Palanivelu, 
Treasurer - Asia SKAL.

The two-day event showcased glimpses from the travel, tourism and hospitality industries. The time for IITM Chennai perfect for the upcoming summer holiday season in 
India, long weekends as well as round-the-year travel, vacations and business plans. 

Boost for Domestic Tourism: The event showcased travel and hospitality products from every part of the country, making it one of the biggest congregations of travel-trade in 
the country. The event provides unmatched networking opportunities to interact with Travel-Trade and Corporate Buyers alike.

Mr Rohit Hangal, Director, Sphere Travelmedia added: 'domestic travel as the backbone' of India's tourism portfolio and with an estimated 561 million domestic tourist visits. 
This segment is probably only second to China in terms of sheer size. With the rapid economic development taking place in the
country and availability of greater disposable income combined with affordable holiday packages, tourism in India is increasing steadily and acts as a catalyst for the furthering 
the economic growth in view of its wide-ranging linkage effects and multiple impacts. The participants from the states of Gujarat, Karnataka, Kerala, Himachal Pradesh, and 
many more destinations will be seen aggressively marketing their products will be there with their travel and tourism stakeholders”. 
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The most important reason for hair fall is 

dandruff and itchy scalp. Therefore, 

maintain good cleanliness for beautiful 

and healthy hair.

06 - 07 Apr 2021 HOTEL INVESTMENT CONFERENCE - SOUTH ASIA ONLINE

06 - 07 Apr 2021 HOTEL INVESTMENT CONFERENCE SOUTH ASIA NEW DELHI

01 - 03 Jun 2021 FOODTECH ASIA SRINAGAR

02 - 04 Jun 2021 FOOD & HOTEL INDIA (FHIN) MUMBAI

09 - 11 Jul 2021 INDIA HORECA EXPO COIMBATORE

11 - 13 Jul 2021 VIBRANT INDIA (KITCHENWARE EXPO DELHI) NEW DELHI

28 - 29 Jul 2021 MICE INDIA AND LUXURY TRAVEL CONGRESS MUMBAI

04 - 05 Aug 2021 BENGALURU

04 - 07 Aug 2021 INDIA INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY EXPO (IHE) GREATER NOIDA

05 - 07 Aug 2021 HRC EXPO (HOTEL RESTAURANT & CATERING EXPO) BENGALURU

11 - 13 Aug 2021 CATERING ASIA (CA) NEW DELHI

11 - 13 Aug 2021 TENT DECOR ASIA (TDA DELHI) NEW DELHI

02 - 04 Sep 2021 INDIA HORECA EXPO - HYDERABAD (IHE - HYDERABAD) HYDERABAD

For a protein packed conditioner, mix eggs and yogurt 

and rub it into your scalp. Leave on for five or 10 

minutes, and then wash it off completely.

www.hyatt.com
This is the official website of This site will help the job seeker 

to get the jobs in their various Department in Hotel. This site 

enables the job seeker to apply online. Some of the current 

positions are listed below for the benefit of hoteliers.

Hyatt. 

If you find any useful website for HOTELIERS, kindly send us the 

website address to publish as a website of the month for the benefit 

of HOTELIERS.

https://careers.hyatt.com/en-US/careers/search?searchable=%5B%5DSource :

EVENTS - 2021

(HICSA)

(HICSA)

THE MICE INDIA & LUXURY TRAVEL 

CONGRESS (MILT CONGRESS)

Nail Technician - SPA

Hairstylist - SPA

Food & Beverage Supervisor - Bars/Restaurants/Outlets

Front Office Agent - Front Office

?

?

?

?
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Two Thieves returned after robbing a 

bank. “Let’s see how much we got!” 

said the first thief. “No I’m  tired,” 

said the second thief. “We’ll find it 

from the morning papers. 

Store natural peanut butter upside 
down so it won't separate as much

Simply mix one egg and a mashed 

up banana. Apply it as a thick 

paste to your hair and leave it on 

for 10 – 30 minutes. Wash it our 

doing your usual hair washing 

ritual (if you usually use a store-

bought  condi t ioner  you ’ l l  

probably only need to condition 

the ends). 

Beauty 

Tips

To avoid smell in refrigerator, place sliced lemon in it.
To clean your microwave take a bowl with water an add lemon juice to it. 
Heat for 5-10 mins. Clean using cotton cloth.
If you love to create chutney or sauces, try to keep them in earthen pots. They 
will remain fresh for longer time.
If you want to avoid lizards in your kitchen, place egg shells at any corner.
Put cloves in Sugar box, and say NO to Ants.
Cover your peeled potatoes with cold to avoid them turning black.
Squeeze lemon juice to avoid apple rusting.
Place cardamom in tea box and let them give you freshness.
Keep your banana fresh by tying stem part with plastic.
If you use ginger-garlic paste frequently then create the paste and keep in 
refrigerator in sealed box [to avoid smell] for future use.
In summers for Raita or curd we need masala salt. Make it and place in box 
for longer use. It saves time [bhuna jeera(cumin) + black salt + heeng + 
cloves + kali mirch + ajwain].

?

?

?

?

?

?
?

?

?
?

?

TIPS

Use heavy bottomed vessel  for boiling milk and for 
preparations using milk like kheer. Before adding the 

milk, a little water can be added to the vessel to avoid 
the milk from sticking to the bottom and getting burnt.
Toasting nuts, rice, rava and dal (lentils) before cooking 

with it increases its flavors considerably.
Adding few drops of oil to the rice before cooking it will 

prevent it from becoming sticky.

TIPS
Beauty 

Tips
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EXP CONTACT PLACE

JOB OF THE MONTH  - HOUSEKEEPING

HOTEL NAME POSITION

Hash Six Hotels               HK Associates           Fre/Exp      8300510540    Kovai & Trichy

           Bungalow Hotel & Resort Houseman               Fre/Exp       9884588088    Chennai

Klase Hotels                      Houseman                Fre/Exp      6374996894     Chennai

                                                                           Fre/Exp      7200255666   Rameswaram

Clark INN Hotel Group         Room Boys                Fre/Exp      6364330008    Karnataka

Tuskers Hill by Poppys      HM/Exe HK               Fre/Exp       8093866999     Anaikatti

Hotel Lions India              H/K Staff                   Fre/Exp        7200000321    Chennai

Radisson Blu                   GSA (HK)                   Fre/Exp      9585595313   Coimbatore

Amro Kings Ltd                Restaurant HK          Fre/Exp       7904308768     Chennai

Kalyan Residency            House Man               Fre/Exp       9390020191     Tirupathi

Parkway Kochi                 HK Assistant             Fre/Exp       9561083046       Kochi

Hinterland Resort            Houseman                 Fre/Exp       7708805558       Hosur

VYNA Hillock Resort       Houseman                Fre/Exp        9747741479      Chennai

Salem RR                        House Man               Fre/Exp       6383364766       Chennai

Luxury Hotel                  Housekeeping-GSA    Fre/Exp       9446925462       Munnar

Mango Hills by Poppys   HK Associates             Fre/Exp       9865778008   Pondicherry

Mayuraa Residency     Housekeeping Staff     Fre/Exp        9940050700     Chennai

 Rivido Hotels                   HK Associates         Fre/Exp       9986153501    Bengaluru

Murukku Meesai Mess    Housekeeping Staff    Fre/Exp       9884882200      Chennai

TGI Star Holiday Resort   House Man/HK-Desk   Fre/Exp       9655249200      Yercaud

Lotus Hotel & Apartments   Houseman/Sr.House Man   Fre/Exp       7338821852      Chennai

Right Choice Group 
of Hotels

H/K Staff 
(North Indian)

MGM Vailankanni          Houseman                  Fre/Exp        9940662772   Vailankanni

Sterling - Wayanad        GSA(HK)                     Fre/Exp       9778040066    Wayanad

Hablis Hotel                    HK Associate             Fre/Exp       8939884023     Chennai

Sandesh the Prince        HK Associate             Fre/Exp       9025915532      Mysore

Kay - EM Spectra           HK Executive             Fre/Exp       9790777276     Chennai

Country Club Vista          House Man               Fre/Exp        8072151967   Kodaikanal

Prince Tower                   HK - GSA                   Fre/Exp       9750099333    Mayiladuthurai

EXP CONTACT PLACE

JOB OF THE MONTH  - MANAGER & SUPERVISOR

HOTEL NAME POSITION

Hash Six Hotels               HK Supervisor             Fre/Exp     8300510540     Kovai & Trichy

Reservation Associates        Great Mount Resort        Fre/Exp    9489046010       Pollachi

Shelter Hotel                  Fre/Exp    9566041610        ChennaiMaintenance Supervisor    

Clark INN Hotel Group   HK Supervisor               Fre/Exp    6364330008      Karnataka

Hotel Minerva Grand      Bar Manager                 Fre/Exp    9959983848     Hyderabad

Tuskers Hill by Poppys   F/O Manager/F&B Manager       Fre/Exp     8093866999      Anaikatti

Amro Kings Ltd              Restaurant Manager     Fre/Exp     7904308768      Chennai

TS Royal Grand Hotel    F/O Manager/HK Supervisor      Fre/Exp     9148586363      Bengaluru

Bison Woods                  F/O Manager                Fre/Exp    8489909902        Chennai

Golden Residency         F/O Manager / F/O Supervisor        Fre/Exp     8973066644     Ramanathapuram

Ganpat GrandRestaurant          Manager                     Fre/Exp     9047064242         Palani

Mayuraa Residency       Booking Manager         Fre/Exp      9940050700      Chennai

Lotus Hotel & Apartments      F/O Supervisor             Fre/Exp     7338821852       Chennai

Hotel Centre Point          Restaurant Captain      Fre/Exp     7358134555       Chennai

Fortune Select Grand Ridge       F/O Manager                Fre/Exp     9701343006      Tirupathi

V7 Hotel                                                               Fre/Exp      8056711777      Chennai

Vivera GrandeEngineering        Supervisor                   Fre/Exp      7402840201      Dindigul

Hablis Hotel                     HR Manager (F)           Fre/Exp     8939884023       Chennai

Citrus Classic                  HR Executive               Fre/Exp      9513267811     Bengaluru

Sandesh the Prince        Security Supervisor      Fre/Exp      9025915532       Mysore

 The Burger Crown          F&B Manager               Fre/Exp      9750996666   Coimbatore

Prince Tower                                                        Fre/Exp      9750099333    Mayiladuthurai

Revostay Hotels & Resorts      DM / FO Asst.              Fre/Exp     7358704295    Kodaikanal

Aquatic Floating Resort HK Supervisor             Fre/Exp    8098366999        Cochin        

RamanathapuramGolden Residency                                                Fre/Exp    8973066644     

Springs Hotel and Spa     HK Manager / Sr.Supervisor         Fre/Exp     8150000171      Bengaluru

HK Supervisor             Fre/Exp    9676222144      Hyderabad
                                         

Thambivilas                      Supervisor                   Fre/Exp    9500116757      Kanchipuram

PVR Rejoice Villa Resort              F&B Manager             Fre/Exp     9345050999      Kolli Hills

Holiday Residency            General Manager       Fre/Exp     9677931446     Coimbatore

Holiday Residency                                               Fre/Exp     9677931446     Coimbatore

Ocean Spray                                                        Fre/Exp     9790041041     Pondicherry

F/O Manager/
Purchase Manager

Operation Manager / 
HK Supervisor

F/O Supervisors / 
HK Supervisor

Suchirindra Hotel & 
Resors Pvt. Ltd.

F&B Manager / 
Sales Manager

HK Supervisor / 
Security Manager

To make softer Chapathis, take the flour, and warm water 
and some warm milk and knead the dough, Let it rest for 
15 minutes before making chapathis. 
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“Look at those two women. They look very much

alike. “I’m sure they are twins:.

“No. They both went to the same plastic surgeon.

BOOST AND IMPROVE YOUR IMMUNE SYSTEM

Sunflower seeds are full of nutrients, including phosphorous, magnesium, 

and vitamins B-6 and E. Vitamin E is important in regulating and 

maintaining immune system function. Other foods with high amounts of 

vitamin E include avocados and dark leafy greens. Sunflower seeds are 

also incredibly high in selenium. Just 1 ounce contains nearly halfTrusted 

Source the selenium that the average adult needs daily. A variety of studies, 

mostly performed on animals, have looked at its potential to combat viral 

infections such as swine flu (H1N1).

If you think citrus fruits have the most vitamin C of any fruit or vegetable, 

think again. Ounce for ounce, red bell peppers contain almost 3 times 

as much vitamin C (127 mg Trusted Source) as a Florida orange (45 mg 

Trusted Source). They’re also a rich source of beta carotene. Besides 

boosting your immune system, vitamin C may help you maintain healthy 

skin. Beta carotene, which your body converts into vitamin A, helps 

keep your eyes and skin healthy.

SUNFLOWER SEEDS

Adding few drops of oil to the rice 

before cooking it will prevent it from 

becoming sticky.

RED BELL PEPPERS
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ACROSS

1. This mocktail features pineapple and orange juice, sparkling water, 

    lemon juice, grenadine syrup and is named after a folk tale character. (10 letters)

2. Tortuga mocktail is made by mixing iced tea and ……….. sugar. (5 letters)

3. The non-alcoholic version of Bloody Mary cocktail is Virgin ……… (4 letters)

4. A Shirley ……….. mocktail consists of Ginger ale, lemonade and grenadine 

    syrup. (6 letters)

5. Iced tea mixed with lemonade is …………… Palmer mocktail. (6 letters)

6. A ……… Clement's mocktail is prepared by mixing equal quantities of orange 

    juice and lemon lime soda. (5 letters)

DOWN

1. Coco ……… is the non-alcoholic version of rum based Piña Colada 

    cocktail. (6 letters)

7. A Fruit ………. is generally made in a punch bowl. (5 letters)

8. ………… is the non-alcoholic equivalent of Mojito. (6 letters)

7. A Roy ………. mocktail is a combination of cola and grenadine syrup. 

(6 letters)

CROSSWORD - MOCK TAILS

EXP CONTACT PLACE

JOB OF THE MONTH  - F&B SERVICE

HOTEL NAME POSITION

Sterling Wayanad           Bar Waiter / Bartender     Fre/Exp      9778040066      Wayanad

Vivera Grande               GSA - F&B                    Fre/Exp      7402840201       Dindigul

Parfait Cakes & Bakes      Service                       Fre/Exp      9384017632       Chennai

Hablis Hotel                     F&B Steward               Fre/Exp      8939884023      Chennai

Job Trainees                 Fre/Exp      9963338456   Hyderabad                                       

Radisson Salem            Banquet Coordinator     Fre/Exp       9442700775     Salem

Sandesh the Prince                                             Fre/Exp       9025915532    Mysore

KAY - EM SPECTRA       F&B Executive            Fre/Exp       9790777276     Chennai

Le Chateau Hotel          F&B Service Exec.        Fre/Exp       9788440307   Pondicherry

Prince Tower                 F&B Service Steward    Fre/Exp       9750099333   Mayiladuthurai

Hotel Grey Suit             F&B Training Captain     Fre/Exp      7299066160   Thandalam

Rangalayaroyal                Captain                       Fre/Exp       7094481802     Vellore

Revostay Hotels & Resorts       F&B Steward                Fre/Exp       7358704295   Kodaikanal

Radha Regent Hotel     Banquet Coordinator     Fre/Exp       9176430801    Chennai

F&B Steward               Fre/Exp       7619564026    BengaluruAadharsh Hamilton Hotel      

Radisson Hyderabad 
Hitec City

Captain / Steward / 
Bar Man

Why do Bees have sticky hair?
Because they use honeycombs

To avoid smell in refrigerator, place 

sliced lemon in it.
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Wisdom without execution is worthless.

A Woman’s guess is more accurate than 

man’s certainty.

Kicks only raise dust and not crops from the 

earth.

The bird thinks, it is an act of kindness

A right sometimes sleeps but it never ends.

)

Soak the Onions in water for about 10 

mins before chopping it to avoid tears.
Answers on Page No: 15

What five-letter word becomes shorter when you add two letters to it?

What begins with an “e” and only contains one letter?

A word I know, six letters it contains, remove one letter and 12 remains. What is it?

What would you find in the middle of Toronto?

You see me once in June, twice in November and not at 

all in May. What am I?

Two in a corner, one in a room, zero in a house, but one 

in a shelter. What is it?

 Iam the beginning of everything, the end of everywhere. 

I’m the beginning of eternity, the end of time and space. What am I?

Forward I am heavy, but backward I am not. What am I?

æ

æ

æ

æ

æ

æ

æ

æ



Our ambition is to offer a wine that embodies 

and ignites a passion for travel and adventure, 

while delivering a first class experience that 

everyone can enjoy. Mile high wines is not just 

a wine. It’s a lifestyle. Wine unites travelers 

from all over the world, with each experience 

being different. The aesthetic of our vintage 

aviation themed bottle and brand is bound to 

inspire aviation enthusiasts and those with a 

thirst for travel. 

April 2021

¾ oz Vodka

2 oz Pineapple Juice

1 ½ oz White Rum

¼ oz Cream

¾ oz Coconut Cream

¼ oz Bols Blue Curacao

Ingredients

Your Cocktail recipe along with pictures can be 
placed in Hoteliers Talk Bartender

mail to : ediamal@yahoo.com

HOTELIERS TALK BARTENDER
SWIMMING POOLWine of the Month

Introduction 
Add all ingredients to a cocktail shaker with ice. Shake well for 10-15 seconds or 
until the outside of the shaker becomes frosted. Strain into a hurricane glass filled 
with crushed ice. Garnish with tropical fruit, such as a pineapple wedge, and serve.

Bartender : RADHA KRISHNAN

Glass Type

Hurricane Glass
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INGREDIENTS

Method of Preparation

   MURINGA COOKIES PESSARETTU DOSA WITH PALLI CHUTNEY

PREPARING THE CURRY:

Flour - 225g

Drumstick leaf powder - 25g

Butter - 150g

Sugar - 175g

Baking powder - 2g

Salt - a pinch

Milk - 50ml

1. Cream butter without lumps.

2. Add powdered sugar , cream well.

3. Add flour, salt, baking powder,drumstic leaves powde together

 in the fat mixture.

4. Mix all ingredients together and add the milk.

5. Then make the soft dough and leave it for 15 minutes.

6. Roll the dough and cut into even shape and arranged 

     in the greased tray.

7. Bake at 180C for 20 minutes.

INGREDIENTS

Method of Preparation

Chef 
Salla Vijay Kumar 

CHEF CORNER

w 

w 

For Pessarettu
1.   Whole Moong (Green Gram) 2 Cups
2.   Water to Soak
3.   Rice Flour – 10 gms
4.   Chicpea Flour – 10 gms
5.   Onion – 100 gms

For Chutney
1.    Peanut - 100 gms
2.    Red Chilli - 02 Nos.
3.    Curry Leaves  - 5 Nos.
4.    Mustard Seeds - 5 gms
5.    Cumin Seeds - 5 gms
6.    Tamarind - 5 gms Optional
7.     Oil - Wee Bit

Chef J.Prabhu
Assistant Professor of  Food Production
Kalasalingam University
Srivilliputhur.

1. Pick wash and soak the Whole moong (green gram) for 6 hours
2. Grind it to a smooth paste
3. Add Rice Flour and Chicpea Flour . Mix well
4. Adjust salt
5.Fry on a non stick dosa pan on both sides with or 
    without chopped onion
6.For Chutney fry the Peanut and remove the skin
7. Grind into a smooth paste.
8. Temper with Red chilli, Curry leaves, Mustard Seeds and Cumin seeds
9. Adjust salt and if required a little tamarind
10. Have the pessarettu with palli chutney

ª

ª

ª

ª

ª

EXP CONTACT PLACE

JOB OF THE MONTH  - OTHERS

HOTEL NAME POSITION

Junior kupanna                 Cashiers                    Fre/Exp      9094193102       Chennai

Shelter Hotel                 Acct. / Storekeeper        Fre/Exp      9566041610      Chennai

Maintenance                  Fre/Exp      9884588088      Chennai
                                      

Cashier                          Fre/Exp      9944852293       Salem                                      

Clark INN Hotel Group   Electrician                      Fre/Exp      6364330008    Karnataka

Hotel Minerva Grand     Bouncers                       Fre/Exp       9959983848   Hyderabad

Hotel Central Park        Sales & Marketing Exec.     Fre/Exp      9393660774    Hyderabad

Tuskers Hill by Poppys                                          Fre/Exp       8093866999    Anaikatti

Rowan Tree By Poppys      Accountant                    Fre/Exp      8098366999   Kodaikanal

Amro Kings Ltd              Tawa Masters                Fre/Exp      7904308768     Chennai

ParkwayFloor                 Supervisor                    Fre/Exp      9561083046        Kochi

Bison Woods                  Electrician                    Fre/Exp      8489909902      Chennai

SRM Sweets And Cakes Sales                           Fre/Exp      9344552030         Karur     

Le Royal Park                                                      Fre/Exp     9952527812    Pondicherry

                                        Security Guard            Fre/Exp      7338821852      Chennai

Sivaraj Holidays           Maintenance-Technician     Fre/Exp      8489923299       Salem

V7 Hotel                           Security Officer           Fre/Exp     8056711777      Chennai

Vivera Grande               Accounts Assistant        Fre/Exp     7402840201       Dindigul

Hablis Hotel                   Sales Coordinator         Fre/Exp     8939884023       Chennai

Bungalow Hotel & 
Resort

Chenneys Gateway 
Hotel

Painter/Swimming Pool 
Attendantt

Accounts Assistant/Driver/
Sales Exec.

Lotus Hotel & Apartments

Indian Cuisine in a Nutshell  The Thali

There are literally hundreds of sweet and savoury snack foods 

in India which are typically served for breakfast and for evening 

tea. This is unmatched by any cuisine in the world. The wide 

range of snacks starting from the 'Vada and Idli' of South India 

to the 'Samosa and Dumplings' of North India. Gujarat and 

Maharashtra cannot be left behind with 'Thepla, Khakra, 

Dhokla, Vada Pav and Missal Pav'.

What's great about Indian cuisine is its adaptability to evolving 

food trends in the world. Be it 'Vegan' or 'Bowl Foods' or 

'Fusion', Indian cuisine has blended and made its presence felt. 

If Indian cuisine is still not the top trending cuisine in the world, 

it is only due to the ignorance of gourmets in understanding the 

diverse nature of the food and the million different ways in 

which Indian cuisine can be part of any menu for any occasion 

and for any taste in the world. From the 'Dal Raisina' served to 

the Indian President to 'Palak Chaat' served to the American 

President, Indian cuisine as a global concept is here to stay. 

Let's raise a hat to the 'Incredible Indian Cuisine’

By Chef. Neena Hoshi 
Associate Dean, GHMCT RUAS, Bangalore.



·Sieve the flour and baking 

powder into the pulp 

m ixture and gently m ix with 

a spatula. Add the essence 

and m ix.  

·Slowly pour the soda water 

with the fizz and m ix till 

com pletely incorporated and 

till you get a smooth batter 

·Grease the baking tray and 

line it with parchm ent paper, 

pour in the cake m ixture. 

Pre- heat the oven for 180°C 

and place the tray and bake 

at 170°C for 20 to 25 

m inutes or till the skewer 

com es out clear 

·Cool the cake and serve it 

plain or with frosting along 

with black coffee  

·To prepare an icing, m ix icing 

sugar and butter and spread 

it over the cake once it is 

cold.  

·Enjoy the cake with the 

goodness of avocado! 

 Eggless Avocado Cake 
 

Ingredients: 

Butter    50gm   

Avocado pulp   75gm  

Condensed M ilk  200gm  

Brow n sugar   200gm  

M aida    250gm  

Baking pow der  10gm  

Soda w ater   300m l  

Vanilla essence             5m l 
 

Preparation: 

·In  a bow l, add butter and 
avocado pulp (use soft and 
com pletely ripened pulp 
and use only the yellow  
part of the pulp avoiding 
the pulp to close to the 
skin) m ix together till a 
sm ooth and hom ogeneous    
m ixture is obtained. 

·Add sugar and condensed 
m ilk, m ix till light and 
fluffy. 
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RIDDLES ANSWERS

1. BOTTLE 2. FORMULA 3. THERMOMETER
4. MOBILE 5. HIGH CHAIR 6. SAFETY PIN
7. ONESIE 8. PACIFIER 9. RATTLE

1. Short

2. An Envelope

3. Dozens

4. The Letter “O”

5. The Letter “E”

6. The Letter “R”

7. The Word “Not”

Avocado Delight
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By Chef - Sridhar Krishnan 
Assistant Professor, FHMCT RUAS, Bangalore

Avocado, botanically known 
as ‘Persea americana’ , a 
native of south Central 
Mexico is the most popular 
fruit nowadays and is also 
considered as ‘Super Fruit’ 
since its packed with lots of 
antioxidants, fiber, vitamins 
and minerals. They are widely 
available across the globe. 
Avocado, locally called as 
butter fruit is rich in 
monounsaturated fatty acids 
that help to lower Low 
Density Lipoprotein (LDL) or 
bad cholesterol and help in 
raising High density
lipoprotein (HDL). It has 
versatile uses in cookery and 
bakery. 
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To find the suitable candidate
Feel free to post your job free!

To find the suitable job

Visit : www.hotelierstalk.com
Feel free to post your resume free!

Posted at Egmore RMS/1 Patrika Channel on 07.04.2021. Posted Under WPP

Postal Registration No: TN/CC (S) Dn/366/21-23
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